

Schedule for the work: "Repair to ghog at Ch.136.00(R/B) of G.B.C. under Adalia Section of K.C. Sub-Division No.II under K.C. Divin. No.I, Amlagora, during 2016-17".

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)
1	Cutting and removing ordinary thick or thorny jungles including clearing and depositing the same with all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	777.24	Sqm.	10.00	Sqm.	7772.00
2	Earthwork in excavation in the canals / drainage channels / borrowpits / River bed / slope of bank as noted below as per designed section & throwing the spoils in layer of 23 cm. for making banks as per profile or to deposit the same in any other place as wanted by the Engineer-in-Charge within an initial lead of 30 metre and initial lift of 2.00 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Including dewatering as necessary) a) Local soil / soil mixed with moorum or kankar / silt, dry or moist / slushy silt / sticky soil.	581.33	Cum.	77.00	Cum.	44762.00
3	Extra rate over item No.1 for all kinds of soil for every additional lift of 2.00 metre or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 2.00 metre.	290.66	Cum.	9.00	Cum.	2616.00
4	Extra rate for puddling, watering & ramming etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	292.00	Cum.	23.00	Cum.	6716.00
5	Dismantling old structure for all heights carefully as directed including removing and disposal of the debris from site and stacking serviceable materials at site as directed with all leads and lifts (Buildings & structure). b) Cement Concrete work	4.75	Cum.	278.00	Cum.	1321.00
6	Cement concrete lining with cast in situ blocks in canal bed and slope with 20mm down coarse aggregate (stone chips) including drop walls as per direction and drawing including necessary shuttering, staging and curing with supply and carriage of all materials to site (concrete should be machine mix.) a) Prop. 1:2:4	4.75	Cum.	5248.00	Cum.	24938.00
7	Supply dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (Dia to be measured at half length).	40.00	mtr.	21.00	mtr.	840.00
8	Driving bamboo pins in standing & flowing water including scaffolding and driving appliances.	20.00	mtr.	6.00	mtr.	120.00
9	Supplying fitting and fixing with iron nails or spikes double half split bamboo wailing pieces (dia of bamboo not less than 6 cm.).	20.00	mtr.	14.00	mtr.	280.00
10	Supplying empty cement polythene bags in good condition including stacking and cost of carriage to site complete (Capacity 50 Kg.)	145.00	Nos	6.00	Nos.	870.00



Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)
11	Labour charge for filling gunny bags / polythene bags with all kinds of earth or sand wet or dry including sewing mouth and stacking within a lead of 150 metre and all lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge (filled up weight not less than 30 Kg. (Measurement to be taken in stacks).	145.00	Nos	6.00	Nos.	870.00
12	Labour charge for dumping filled up gunny bags / polythene bags in standing or flowing water with or without boats inclusive of placing in position with all leads and lifts complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Filled weight not less than 30 Kg.) (Measurement to be taken in stacks).	145.00	Nos	3.00	Nos.	435.00
13	Turfing with chorkata or durba grass sods 5cm to 8cm thick in slope, crest berms etc. of canals and drainage channels including fine dressing within a lead of 250 metre and all lifts including watering ramming, guarding etc. complete. (sods will have to be arranged by the contractor at his own cost. Payment to be made on grown grass only).	90.00	Sqm.	15.00	Sqm.	1350.00
Total					Rs.-	92890.00

(Rupees ninty two thousand eight hundred and ninty only)

*Amlagora*  
16/11/16  
Executive Engineer  
K.C. Division No. I

*Amlagora*  
16/11/16  
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

I/We do here by agree to execute the above work @ herewith .

% Above/Low/At per than the Schedule of Rates attached

Signature of the Contractor(s)